
Men's Size Chart

If you’re on the borderline between two sizes, order the smaller size for a tighter fit or the larger size for a looser fit. 
If your measurements for chest and waist correspond to two different suggested sizes, order the size indicated by your chest measurement.
If your body measurements for hips and waist correspond to two different suggested sizes, order the one indicated by your hip measurement.

T - tall (187-197 cm): 4 cm longer in length than regularTALL SIZE CHART

Chest (cm)

Hips (cm)

Waist (cm)

Size

Height (cm)

88-96

73-81

88-96

ST

187-197

96-104

81-89

96-104

MT

183-196

104-112

89-97

104-112

TL

187-197

97-105

112-120

TXL

187-197

112-120 120-128

105-113

120-128

2XLT

187-197

128-136

113-121

128-136

T3XL

187-197

136-144

121-129

136-144

4XLT

187-197

TT - 2X tall (198-210 cm): 8 cm longer in length than regularDOUBLE TALL SIZE CHART

Chest (cm)

Hips (cm)

Waist (cm)

Size

Height (cm)

88-96

73-81

88-96

STT

198-210

96-104

81-89

96-104

MTT

198-210

104-112

89-97

104-112

TTL

198-210

97-105

112-120

TTXL

198-210

112-120 120-128

105-113

120-128

2XLTT

198-210

128-136

113-121

128-136

TT3XL

198-210

121-129

136-144

196-210

4XLTT

198-210

REGULAR SIZE CHART

88-93

76-81

88-93

XS

174-186

94-99

82-87

94-99

S

174-186

100-105

88-93

100-105

M

174-186

106-111

94-99

106-111

L

174-186

112-117

100-105

112-117

XL

174-186

130-136

118-123

130-136

4XL

174-186

124-129

112-117

124-129

3XL

174-186

118-123

106-111

118-123

2XL

174-186

Chest (cm)

Waist (cm)

Hips (cm)

Size

Height (cm)

The dimensions given in the size chart are body dimensions. Find your cprrect size in the table below. The length of the sleeves is adjusted in 
proportion to the silhouette. Extended sizes are only available for certain models.

How to measure:

Chest: measure around the fullest part of your chest, keeping the measuring tape horizontal.

Waist: measure around the narrowest part (typically where your body bends side to side), keeping the tape horizontal.

Hips: measure around the fullest part of your hips, keeping the tape horizontal.


