The dimensions given in the size chart are body dimensions. Find your cprrect size in the table below. The length of the sleeves is adjusted in proportion to the silhouette. Extended sizes are only available for certain models.

## How to measure:

- Chest: measure around the fullest part of your chest, keeping the measuring tape horizontal.
- Waist: measure around the narrowest part (typically where your body bends side to side), keeping the tape horizontal.
- Hips: measure around the fullest part of your hips, keeping the tape horizontal.

## **REGULAR SIZE CHART**

Size	xs	s	м	L	XL	2XL	3XL	4XL
Chest (cm)	88-93	94-99	100-105	106-111	112-117	118-123	124-129	130-136
Waist (cm)	76-81	82-87	88-93	94-99	100-105	106-111	112-117	118-123
Hips (cm)	88-93	94-99	100-105	106-111	112-117	118-123	124-129	130-136
Height (cm)	174-186	174-186	174-186	174-186	174-186	174-186	174-186	174-186

## TALL SIZE CHART T - tall (187-197 cm): 4 cm longer in length than regular

Size	ST	мт	LT	XLT	2XLT	3XLT	4XLT
Chest (cm)	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128	128-136	136-144
Waist (cm)	73-81	81-89	89-97	97-105	105-113	113-121	121-129
Hips (cm)	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128	128-136	136-144
Height (cm)	187-197	183-196	187-197	187-197	187-197	187-197	187-197

## DOUBLE TALL SIZE CHART TT - 2X tall (198-210 cm): 8 cm longer in length than regular

Size	STT	мтт	LTT	XLTT	2XLTT	3XLTT	4XLTT
Chest (cm)	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128	128-136	121-129
Waist (cm)	73-81	81-89	89-97	97-105	105-113	113-121	136-144
Hips (cm)	88-96	96-104	104-112	112-120	120-128	128-136	196-210
Height (cm)	198-210	198-210	198-210	198-210	198-210	198-210	198-210

• If you're on the borderline between two sizes, order the smaller size for a tighter fit or the larger size for a looser fit.

• If your measurements for chest and waist correspond to two different suggested sizes, order the size indicated by your chest measurement.

• If your body measurements for hips and waist correspond to two different suggested sizes, order the one indicated by your hip measurement.